03-03-2003 R U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102378922 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Enesco Group, Inc. Enesco Corporation Internal Address: Individual(s) 225 Windsor Drive Street Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Itasca State: IL Zip:60143-1225 Corporation-State (Ohio) Other ___ Individual(s) citizenship Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes has No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ___ Assignment Merger Corporation-State Massachusetts Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other__ representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: __January 21. 2000 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 74/293669 1756896 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 1 | concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Rosa Cabrera Name: Enesco Group, Inc. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$
40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 225 Windsor Drive Street Address:_ 60143 Itasca State: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is thue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: ommissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

02/2A/2003 ECDOPER 00000222 1756896

Name of Person Signing

01 FC:8521

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002681 FRAME: 0138



225 Windsor Drive

Itasca, Illinois 60143-1225

630 875 5300

fax: 630 875 5350

www.enesco.com

February 25, 2003

VIA EXPRESS MAIL
Mailing Label No. EL220555027US

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box ASSIGNMENTS Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Marks: CHERISHED TEDDIES

Serial Nos. 74/293669

Merger

Dear Commissioner:

Enclosed for recordation is the cover sheet to record the following mark, Serial Nos. 74/293669 which should be in the name of Enesco Group, Inc. Also, enclosed is a check in the amount of \$40.00 made payable to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in payment of the associated filing fees. Please record this document in the records of the Patent and Trademark Office as soon as possible.

This response has been sent to you utilizing the "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service, and a certificate to that effect is enclosed.

Please direct all correspondence concerning this application to Jeffrey E. Michel at Enesco Group, Inc.

Very truly yours,

Rosa Cabrera

Trademark Specialist

Enclosure

TRADEMARK REEL: 002681 FRAME: 0139

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY "EXPRESS MAIL"

MARKS:

CHERISHED TEDDIES

SERIAL NOS.

74/293669

APPLICANT:

Enesco Group, Inc.

PAPER:

Merger

I hereby certify that this paper and fee are being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated below and are addressed to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division, Box ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320, Washington, D.C. 20231.

"EXPRESS MAIL" Mailing label number EL220555027US

DATE OF DEPOSIT: February 26, 2003

RECORDED: 02/26/2003

Rosa Cabrera

Trademark Specialist

TRADEMARK REEL: 002681 FRAME: 0140